

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7268

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

04 March 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to printing devices (infrastructure hardware).

You asked:

We are currently updating data on your Trust's printing devices (infrastructure hardware) and would appreciate your help. Can you please complete the fields below with what you currently hold?

Standard Printers

- 1. Number of printers:
- 2. Main supplier:
- 3. Contract end date:
- 4. Annual spend £'s 2020-21:

MFD Printers

- 5. Number of printers:
- 6. Main supplier:
- 7. Contract end date:
- 8. Annual spend £'s 2020-21:

Definitions

MFD Printers - A Multi-Function Device (MFD) is a machine that can print, copy and scan. These devices have faster print speeds and allow additional functionality such as scan to email. Secure print and follow-me printing are two of the key features of the new devices.

Trust response:

Standard Printers

- 1.92
- 2. Apogee Corporation

- 3. 31/03/2024
- 4. Please see the response to Q8.

MFD Printers

- 5. 373
- 6. Apogee Corporation 7. 31/03/2024
- 8. £547,420 not split out